



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

85 WRIT PETITION NO. 6145 OF 2025
86 WRIT PETITION NO. 6146 OF 2025
87 WRIT PETITION NO. 6147 OF 2025
88 WRIT PETITION NO. 7107 OF 2025
89 WRIT PETITION NO. 7141 OF 2025
90 WRIT PETITION NO. 7150 OF 2025
91 WRIT PETITION NO. 7155 OF 2025
92 WRIT PETITION NO. 7245 OF 2025
93 WRIT PETITION NO. 7254 OF 2025
94 CONT. PETITION NO. 374 OF 2025 IN CP/321/2022
95 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12299 OF 2024 IN WP/10714/2023
96 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 109 OF 2025
98 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 134 OF 2025
99 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 163 OF 2025
100 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 176 OF 2025

...

AGP for Respondents : Mr. D.R. Korade/ Mr. K S Patil/
Mr.S P Joshi/Mr. K B Jadhavar/

...

CORAM	S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
Dated	16 th July, 2025

ORDER :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over after six weeks.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
Judge**

AAA

....