



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 6146 OF 2025

SHITAL CHANDRAKALA GAIKWAD ALIAS SHITAL SUNIL
PACHARANE

VERSUS

CHANDRAKANT ANIL GAIKWAD

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 04.11.2025

PER COURT:

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps to serve the unserved sole respondent within a period of two (09) weeks.
2. Stand over to 19.11.2025.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe