



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 30th MARCH, 2026.**

P.C.:-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
58 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8126 OF 2025 IN WP/5991/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5991 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5522 OF 2025 IN WP/5991/2025	06.05.2026
59 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13904 OF 2025 IN WP/2461/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2461 OF 2025	
60 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1154 OF 2026 IN WP/4713/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4713 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8089 OF 2025	
62 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3493 OF 2026 IN FAST/22597/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9762 OF 2017 IN FAST/22597/2017	
63 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3652 OF 2026 IN FA/3072/2017	
64 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3772 OF 2026 IN WP/12226/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 494 OF 2026 IN WP/12226/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12226 OF 2025	
65 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 146 OF 2025 IN CRA/64/2024	
66 WRIT PETITION NO. 1817 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1721 OF 2026 IN WP/1817/2025	
67 WRIT PETITION NO. 6146 OF 2025	
68 WRIT PETITION NO. 8129 OF 2025	
70 WRIT PETITION NO. 11496 OF 2025	
71 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10411 OF 2025 IN WPST/25685/2024	
73 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 295 OF 2026 IN WP/1254/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1254 OF 2025	
75 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 275 OF 2024 IN FA/4247/2017	
129 WRIT PETITION NO. 77 OF 2025	
130 WRIT PETITION NO. 238 OF 2025	
131 WRIT PETITION NO. 892 OF 2025	

132 WRIT PETITION NO. 2993 OF 2025 133 WRIT PETITION NO. 4754 OF 2025 134 WRIT PETITION NO. 4768 OF 2025 135 WRIT PETITION NO. 4954 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4961 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4974 OF 2025 136 WRIT PETITION NO. 5109 OF 2025 137 WRIT PETITION NO. 6058 OF 2025 138 WRIT PETITION NO. 6084 OF 2025 139 WRIT PETITION NO. 6188 OF 2025 140 WRIT PETITION NO. 6380 OF 2025	
141 WRIT PETITION NO. 6729 OF 2025 142 WRIT PETITION NO. 6734 OF 2025 143 WRIT PETITION NO. 6739 OF 2025 144 WRIT PETITION NO. 6977 OF 2025 145 WRIT PETITION NO. 7165 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7178 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7172 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7173 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7177 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7169 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7170 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7167 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7168 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7175 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7176 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7166 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7171 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7174 OF 2025 146 WRIT PETITION NO. 7310 OF 2025 147 WRIT PETITION NO. 7541 OF 2025 148 WRIT PETITION NO. 8875 OF 2025 149 WRIT PETITION NO. 9037 OF 2025 151 WRIT PETITION NO. 9407 OF 2025 152 WRIT PETITION NO. 9883 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10141 OF 2025 153 WRIT PETITION NO. 10223 OF 2025 154 WRIT PETITION NO. 10860 OF 2025 155 WRIT PETITION NO. 11022 OF 2025 156 WRIT PETITION NO. 11166 OF 2025 157 WRIT PETITION NO. 11344 OF 2025 158 WRIT PETITION NO. 11347 OF 2025 159 WRIT PETITION NO. 11373 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3634 OF 2026 IN WP/11373/2025 160 WRIT PETITION NO. 11763 OF 2025 161 WRIT PETITION NO. 12393 OF 2025 162 WRIT PETITION NO. 12412 OF 2025 163 WRIT PETITION NO. 12673 OF 2025 164 WRIT PETITION NO. 12674 OF 2025 165 WRIT PETITION NO. 13760 OF 2025 166 WRIT PETITION NO. 13764 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13936 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13989 OF 2025 167 WRIT PETITION NO. 13767 OF 2025 168 WRIT PETITION NO. 13774 OF 2025 169 WRIT PETITION NO. 13789 OF 2025 170 WRIT PETITION NO. 13797 OF 2025 171 WRIT PETITION NO. 13801 OF 2025	08.06.2026
173 WRIT PETITION NO. 14483 OF 2025 174 WRIT PETITION NO. 14920 OF 2025 175 WRIT PETITION NO. 14957 OF 2025 176 WRIT PETITION NO. 15469 OF 2025 177 WRIT PETITION NO. 15654 OF 2025 178 WRIT PETITION NO. 200 OF 2026	09.06.2026

179 WRIT PETITION NO. 360 OF 2026 181 WRIT PETITION NO. 1369 OF 2026 182 WRIT PETITION NO. 1398 OF 2026 183 WRIT PETITION NO. 1409 OF 2026 184 WRIT PETITION NO. 1410 OF 2026 185 WRIT PETITION NO. 1424 OF 2026 186 WRIT PETITION NO. 1425 OF 2026 187 WRIT PETITION NO. 1565 OF 2026 188 WRIT PETITION NO. 1606 OF 2026 189 WRIT PETITION NO. 1663 OF 2026 190 WRIT PETITION NO. 1677 OF 2026 191 WRIT PETITION NO. 1679 OF 2026 192 WRIT PETITION NO. 1725 OF 2026 193 WRIT PETITION NO. 1729 OF 2026 194 WRIT PETITION NO. 1730 OF 2026 195 WRIT PETITION NO. 1846 OF 2026	
198 WRIT PETITION NO. 2018 OF 2026 199 WRIT PETITION NO. 2211 OF 2026 200 WRIT PETITION NO. 2234 OF 2026 201 WRIT PETITION NO. 2424 OF 2026 202 WRIT PETITION NO. 2533 OF 2026 203 WRIT PETITION NO. 2807 OF 2026 204 WRIT PETITION NO. 2979 OF 2026	10.06.2026

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE

Devendra/March-2026