



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...

...GP's/APP's for Respondent State :- Ms. R.R. Tandale/Mr. S.K. Shirshe/Mr. S.D.
Ghayal/Mr. S.N. Kendre/ Mr. S.P. Joshi

...

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Date : 6th MAY, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
962 WRIT PETITION NO. 1817 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1721 OF 2026 IN WP/1817/2025 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 6146 OF 2025 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 11496 OF 2025 965 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4992 OF 2025 IN FA/2492/2017 966 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8126 OF 2025 IN WP/5991/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5991 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5522 OF 2025 IN WP/5991/2025 967 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10411 OF 2025 IN WPST/25685/2024 969 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 295 OF 2026 IN WP/1254/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1254 OF 2025 970 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3493 OF 2026 IN FAST/22597/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9762 OF 2017 IN FAST/22597/2017 971 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3557 OF 2026 IN RAST/8426/2026 972 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3772 OF 2026 IN WP/12226/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12226 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 494 OF 2026 IN WP/12226/2025 973 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3823 OF 2026 IN FA/3783/2016 974 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3827 OF 2026 IN WP/8063/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8063 OF 2025 975 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 275 OF 2024 IN FA/4247/2017	16.07.2026
996 WRIT PETITION NO. 77 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 238 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 1268 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 1286 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 1297 OF 2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 1811 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 2993 OF 2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 3755 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 3845 OF 2025	17.07.2026

1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 3945 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 4386 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 4471 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 4754 OF 2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 4768 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 4954 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4974 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4961 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 5038 OF 2025 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 5109 OF 2025 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 5118 OF 2025 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 5145 OF 2025 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 5147 OF 2025 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 5497 OF 2025 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 5581 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 5584 OF 2025 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 5663 OF 2025 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 5702 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7396 OF 2025 IN WP/5702/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7397 OF 2025 IN WP/5702/2025	
1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 6004 OF 2025 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 6058 OF 2025 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 6084 OF 2025 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 6186 OF 2025 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 6187 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 6188 OF 2025 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 6190 OF 2025 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 6221 OF 2025 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 6255 OF 2025 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 6380 OF 2025 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 6474 OF 2025 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 6542 OF 2025 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 7028 OF 2025 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 7095 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 7098 OF 2025 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 7099 OF 2025 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 7102 OF 2025 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 7391 OF 2025 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 7408 OF 2025 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 7474 OF 2025 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 7500 OF 2025 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 7501 OF 2025 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 7502 OF 2025 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 7506 OF 2025 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 7507 OF 2025	23.07.2026
1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 7508 OF 2025 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 7509 OF 2025 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 7542 OF 2025 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 8124 OF 2025 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 8129 OF 2025 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 8402 OF 2025 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 8412 OF 2025 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 8476 OF 2025 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 8517 OF 2025 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 8714 OF 2025 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 8801 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2312 OF 2026 IN WP/8801/2025 1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 8821 OF 2025 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 8826 OF 2025 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 8828 OF 2025 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 8849 OF 2025 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 8908 OF 2025	24.07.2026

1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 9038 OF 2025 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 9337 OF 2025 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 9338 OF 2025 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 9987 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2313 OF 2026 IN WP/9987/2025 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 10134 OF 2025 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 10168 OF 2025 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 10172 OF 2025 1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 10175 OF 2025 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 10340 OF 2025 1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 10930 OF 2025 1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 10961 OF 2025 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 11105 OF 2025 1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 11387 OF 2025	
1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 11744 OF 2025 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 11746 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1416 OF 2026 IN WP/11746/2025 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 12009 OF 2025 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 12010 OF 2025 1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 12323 OF 2025 1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 12761 OF 2025 1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 13911 OF 2025 1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 14027 OF 2025 1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 14262 OF 2025 1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 14263 OF 2025 1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 14266 OF 2025 1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 14583 OF 2025 1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 15210 OF 2025 1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 42 OF 2026 1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 397 OF 2026 1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 416 OF 2026 1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 441 OF 2026 1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 453 OF 2026 1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 1847 OF 2026 1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 1870 OF 2026 1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 1889 OF 2026 1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 1936 OF 2026 1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 2474 OF 2026 1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 2915 OF 2026 1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 2933 OF 2026 1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 3119 OF 2026 1102 WRIT PETITION NO. 3323 OF 2026 1103 WRIT PETITION NO. 3742 OF 2026	28.07.2026
1105 WRIT PETITION NO. 4390 OF 2026 1106 WRIT PETITION NO. 4431 OF 2026 1107 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4312 OF 2016 1108 FIRST APPEAL NO. 286 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3178 OF 2025 IN FA/286/2016 1109 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3102 OF 2016 1110 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3055 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 3054 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13006 OF 2025 IN FA/3054/2017 1111 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4464 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10612 OF 2019 IN FA/4464/2017	29.07.2026

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

aaa/-